
EXHIBIT B 

Second Amendment 

City of Fresno 80 MGD SESWTF and Raw Water Diversion and Conveyance Pipeline 

(Project) 

 

Consultant Treatment and Raw Water Pipeline  - Design Services Costs and Associated Contingencies 

Date Agreement Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4 Part 5 Design Total  Contingencies Budget 

          

June 24, 2013 Original  $2,693,643 $2,280,080 $1,818,026 $81,431 $2,276,420 $9,149,600 $841,400 $9,991,000 

          

July 21, 2014 Amendment No. 1 $2,692,385 $2,414,897 $1,908,669 $81,559 $2,277,090 $9,374,600 $616,400 $9,991,000 

          

 Amendment No. 2 $3,496,592 $3,378,712 $2,415,604 $136,559  $9,427,467 $563,533 $9,991,000 

          

 Treatment Portion $2,651,605 $2,949,897 $1,908,669 $81,559  $7,591,730   

          

 Pipeline Portion $844,987 $428,815 $506,935 $55,000  $1,835,737   

          

          

 

 

 

 

         


